AP9101C
Document number: DS37771 Rev. 8 - 3
1 of 24
April 2023
©  2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP9101C
SINGLE CHIP SOLUTION FOR 1-CELL Li+ BATTERY PACK

©  2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP9101C
Ordering Information (continued) (Note 6)
Product Name Package Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AP9101C SOT25
AP9101CK-AATRG1 GQA 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-ABTRG1 G6U 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-ACTRG1 GQJ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-ADTRG1 GQK 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-AETRG1 GQD 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-AFTRG1 GQL 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-AGTRG1 GQM 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-AHTRG1 GQN 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-AITRG1 GQP 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-AJTRG1 GQQ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-AKTRG1 GQG 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-ALTRG1 GQR 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-AMTRG1 GQS 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-ANTRG1 GQT 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-AOTRG1 GRT 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-ASTRG1 GQV 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-ATTRG1 GUZ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-AUTRG1 GVZ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-AXTRG1 GWZ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-AYTRG1 GYZ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-AZTRG1 GZB 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BATRG1 GZC 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BBTRG1 GZD 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BCTRG1 GZE 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BDTRG1 GZF 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BETRG1 GZG 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BFTRG1 GZH 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BGTRG1 GZJ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BHTRG1 GZK 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BITRG1 GZL 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BJTRG1 GZM 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BKTRG1 GZN 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BLTRG1 GZP 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BMTRG1 GZQ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BNTRG1 GZR 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BOTRG1 GZS 3000 Tape & Reel
Note: 6. Current voltage versions are built by delay time option 1. If any other voltage versions or delay time option products are needed, please contact with the
                       local sale’s office.
AP9101C
Document number: DS37771 Rev. 8 - 3
15 of 24
April 2023
©  2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP9101C
Ordering Information (continued) (Note 6)
Product Name Package Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AP9101C SOT25
AP9101CK-BPTRG1 GZT 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BQTRG1 GZU 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BRTRG1 GZV 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BSTRG1 GZW 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BTTRG1 GZZ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BUTRG1 L1A 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BVTRG1 L1B 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BWTRG1 L1C 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BXTRG1 L1D 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BYTRG1 L1E 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-BZTRG1 L1F 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CATRG1 L1G 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CBTRG1 L1H 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CCTRG1 L1J 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CDTRG1 L1K 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CETRG1 L1L 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CFTRG1 L1M 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CGTRG1 L1N 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CHTRG1 L1P 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CITRG1 L1Q 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CJTRG1 L1R 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CKTRG1 L1S 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CLTRG1 L1T 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CMTRG1 L1U 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CNTRG1 L1V 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-COTRG1 L1W 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CPTRG1 L1Z 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK-CQTRG1 L2A 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-AATRG1 GRA 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-ABTRG1 GSC 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-ACTRG1 GRJ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-ADTRG1 GRK 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-AETRG1 GRD 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-AFTRG1 GRL 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-AGTRG1 GRM 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-AHTRG1 GRN 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-AITRG1 GRP 3000 Tape & Reel
Note: 6. Current voltage versions are built by delay time option 1. If any other voltage versions or delay time option products are needed, please contact with the
                       local sale’s office.
AP9101C
Document number: DS37771 Rev. 8 - 3
16 of 24
April 2023
©  2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP9101C
Ordering Information (continued) (Note 6)
Product Name Package Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AP9101C SOT25
AP9101CAK-AJTRG1 GRQ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-AKTRG1 GRG 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-ALTRG1 GRR 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-AMTRG1 GRS 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-ANTRG1 GST 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-AOTRG1 GTT 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-ASTRG1 GSV 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-ATTRG1 GSW 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-AUTRG1 L2B 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-AXTRG1 L2C 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-AYTRG1 L2D 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-AZTRG1 L2E 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BATRG1 L2F 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BBTRG1 L2G 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BCTRG1 L2H 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BDTRG1 L2J 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BETRG1 L2K 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BFTRG1 L2L 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BGTRG1 L2M 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BHTRG1 L2N 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BITRG1 L2P 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BJTRG1 L2Q 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BKTRG1 L2R 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BLTRG1 L2S 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BMTRG1 L2T 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BNTRG1 L2U 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BOTRG1 L2V 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BPTRG1 L2W 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BQTRG1 L2Z 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BRTRG1 L3A 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BSTRG1 L3B 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BTTRG1 L3C 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BUTRG1 L3D 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BVTRG1 L3E 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BWTRG1 L3F 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BXTRG1 L3G 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-BYTRG1 L3H 3000 Tape & Reel
Note: 6. Current voltage versions are built by delay time option 1. If any other voltage versions or delay time option products are needed, please contact with the
                       local sale’s office.
AP9101C
Document number: DS37771 Rev. 8 - 3
17 of 24
April 2023
©  2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP9101C
Ordering Information (continued) (Note 6)
Product Name Package Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AP9101C SOT25
AP9101CAK-BZTRG1 L3J 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CATRG1 L3K 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CBTRG1 L3L 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CCTRG1 L3M 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CDTRG1 L3N 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CETRG1 L3P 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CFTRG1 L3Q 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CGTRG1 L3R 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CHTRG1 L3S 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CITRG1 L3T 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CJTRG1 L3U 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CKTRG1 L3V 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CLTRG1 L3W 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CMTRG1 L3Z 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CNTRG1 L4A 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-COTRG1 GZA 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CPTRG1 GSZ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK-CQTRG1 L4B 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101C SOT26
AP9101CK6-AATRG1 GQB 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-ABTRG1 GQC 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-ACTRG1 GSJ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-ADTRG1 GSK 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-AETRG1 GQE 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-AFTRG1 GSL 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-AGTRG1 GSM 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-AHTRG1 GSN 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-AITRG1 GSP 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-AJTRG1 GSQ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-AKTRG1 GQH 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-ALTRG1 GSR 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-AMTRG1 GSS 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-ANTRG1 GQU 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-AOTRG1 GRU 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-ASTRG1 GRW 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-ATTRG1 GRV 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-AUTRG1 GQW 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-AXTRG1 GPU 3000 Tape & Reel
Note: 6. Current voltage versions are built by delay time option 1. If any other voltage versions or delay time option products are needed, please contact with the
local sale’s office.
AP9101C
Document number: DS37771 Rev. 8 - 3
18 of 24
April 2023
©  2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP9101C
Ordering Information (continued) (Note 6)
Product Name Package Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AP9101C SOT26
AP9101CK6-AYTRG1 GPV 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-AZTRG1 GPW 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BATRG1 GXA 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BBTRG1 GXB 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BCTRG1 GXC 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BDTRG1 GXD 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BETRG1 GXE 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BFTRG1 GXF 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BGTRG1 GXG 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BHTRG1 GXH 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BITRG1 GXJ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BJTRG1 GXK 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BKTRG1 GXL 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BLTRG1 GXM 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BMTRG1 GXN 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BNTRG1 GXP 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BOTRG1 GXQ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BPTRG1 GXR 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BQTRG1 GXS 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BRTRG1 GXT 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BSTRG1 GXU 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BTTRG1 GXZ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BUTRG1 GXV 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BVTRG1 GXW 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BWTRG1 GYS 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BXTRG1 GYT 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BYTRG1 GYU 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-BZTRG1 GYV 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-CATRG1 GYA 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-CBTRG1 GYB 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-CCTRG1 GYC 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-CDTRG1 GYD 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-CETRG1 GYE 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-CFTRG1 GYF 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-CGTRG1 GYG 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-CHTRG1 GYH 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-CITRG1 GYJ 3000 Tape & Reel
Note: 6. Current voltage versions are built by delay time option 1. If any other voltage versions or delay time option products are needed, please contact with the
local sale’s office.
AP9101C
Document number: DS37771 Rev. 8 - 3
19 of 24
April 2023
©  2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP9101C
Ordering Information (continued) (Note 6)
Product Name Package Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AP9101C SOT26
AP9101CK6-CJTRG1 GYK 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-CKTRG1 GYL 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-CLTRG1 GYM 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-CMTRG1 GYN 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-CNTRG1 GYP 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-COTRG1 GYQ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-CPTRG1 GYR 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-CQTRG1 GYW 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CK6-DUTRG1 GUJ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-AATRG1 GRB 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-ABTRG1 GRC 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-ACTRG1 GTJ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-ADTRG1 GTK 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-AETRG1 GRE 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-AFTRG1 GTL 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-AGTRG1 GTM 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-AHTRG1 GTN 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-AITRG1 GTP 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-AJTRG1 GTQ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-AKTRG1 GRH 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-ALTRG1 GTR 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-AMTRG1 GTS 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-ANTRG1 GSU 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-AOTRG1 GTU 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-ASTRG1 GTW 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-ATTRG1 GTV 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-AUTRG1 GUT 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-AXTRG1 GUU 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-AYTRG1 GUV 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-AZTRG1 GUW 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BATRG1 GVA 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BBTRG1 GVB 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BCTRG1 GVC 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BDTRG1 GVD 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BETRG1 GVE 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BFTRG1 GVF 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BGTRG1 GVG 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BHTRG1 GVH 3000 Tape & Reel
Note: 6. Current voltage versions are built by delay time option 1. If any other voltage versions or delay time option products are needed, please contact with the
local sale’s office.
AP9101C
Document number: DS37771 Rev. 8 - 3
20 of 24
April 2023
©  2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP9101C
Ordering Information (continued) (Note 6)
Product Name Package Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AP9101C SOT26
AP9101CAK6-BITRG1 GVJ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BJTRG1 GVK 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BKTRG1 GVL 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BLTRG1 GVM 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BMTRG1 GVN 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BNTRG1 GVP 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BOTRG1 GVQ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BPTRG1 GVR 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BQTRG1 GVS 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BRTRG1 GVT 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BSTRG1 GVU 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BTTRG1 GVV 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BUTRG1 GVW 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BVTRG1 GWS 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BWTRG1 GWT 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BXTRG1 GWU 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BYTRG1 GWV 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-BZTRG1 GWW 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-CATRG1 GWA 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-CBTRG1 GWB 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-CCTRG1 GWC 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-CDTRG1 GWD 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-CETRG1 GWE 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-CFTRG1 GWF 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-CGTRG1 GWG 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-CHTRG1 GWH 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-CITRG1 GWJ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-CJTRG1 GWK 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-CKTRG1 GWL 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-CLTRG1 GWM 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-CMTRG1 GWN 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-CNTRG1 GWP 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-COTRG1 GWQ 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-CPTRG1 GWR 3000 Tape & Reel
AP9101CAK6-DUTRG1 GUH 3000 Tape & Reel
Note: 6. Current voltage versions are built by delay time option 1. If any other voltage versions or delay time option products are needed, please contact with the
local sale’s office.
AP9101C